## 502540556 10/22/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2585988

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
			lame	Execution Date				
4361814 CANADA INC.   10/11/2013								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	NOBLE CORPORATION							
Street Address:	1108 DUNDAS	1108 DUNDAS STREET						
City:	LONDON, ONTARIO							
State/Country:	CANADA							
Postal Code:	N5W 3A7							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type		Number						
Patent Number:		779889	'98891					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (519)660-7793								
Phone: 519-660-7792								
Email: STACEY.BOTHWELL@SISKINDS.COM								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: STACEY BOTHWELL								
Correspondent Name: STACEY BOTHWELL  Address Line 1: 680 WATERLOO STREET								
Address Line 4: LONDON, ONTARIO, CANADA N6A 3V8								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			840488/SLB					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			STACEY BOTHWELL					
Signature:			/STACEY BOTHWELL/					
Date:			10/22/2013					
Total Attachments: 4 source=Patent assignment#page1.tif source=Patent assignment#page2.tif source=Patent assignment#page3.tif source=Patent assignment#page4.tif								

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT – WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS 4361814 Canada Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, having its principal office at 220 Chemin Du Tremblay, Boucherville, Quebec, Canada, J4B 8H7 (the "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents listed in the attached Schedule "A" and any and all inventions described therein (the "Patents");

AND WHEREAS Noble Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Nova Scotia, having its principal office at 1108 Dundas Street, London, Ontario, Canada, N5W 3A7 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patents and any and all patents granted thereon in any jurisdiction around the world;

NOW THEREFORE THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES THAT, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 of lawful money of Canada now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged), the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been entered into.

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to do all such things and to execute all such further lawful documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may be required to give effective legal and registered title to the Patents and any and all patents granted thereon to the Assignee, all without further consideration, but at the sole expense of the Assignee.

DATED as of the 11th day of October, 2013, at Montreal, Quebec, Canada.

**4361814 CANADA INC** 

And

BEFORE ME this 11th day of October, 2013, personally appeared

who acknowledged to me that he/she signed the above

Assignment of his/her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Name: Nicole Bissonnet

Notary in the Province of Quebec

BEFORE ME this that day of October, 2013, personally appeared Robert Sawyer, who acknowledged to me that he signed the above Assignment of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Name: Nicole Bissonnet

Notary in the Province of Quebec

Mark F. Whitley

Notary Public, Province of Ontario

DOCSMTL: 5327599\3

purposes therein set forth.

## SCHEDULE "A"

Country	Patent No.	Inventors	Title of Invention	Filing Date
Canada	CA 2619274	Gerald D. Nicholls & Bernard Franklin Stubbert	Chimney lining and venting apparatus for use with emissions from an appliance, and method of assembly	2008-01-25
U.S.A.	US 7,798,891 & US 20080254729	Gerald D. Nicholls & Bernard Franklin Stubbert	Chimney lining and venting apparatus for use with emissions from an appliance, and method of assembly	2008-01-25

DOCSMTL: 5327599\3

**RECORDED: 10/22/2013**